Page <1> V1.007/01/21
Rectifier Diode Module
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
Element14.com/multicomp-pro
Features
•  Double Side Cooling
•  High Surge Capability
Key Parameters
Part Number
Repetitive Peak
Voltages VDRM
and VRRM V
IF(AV) IFSM Conditions
MPRD520T140 1400 520A 5900A VRSM = VRRM+100V
Current Ratings
Tcase = 75°C unless stated otherwise
Tcase = 100°C unless stated otherwise
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Max. Units
IF(AV) Mean forward current Half wave resistive load 620
AIF(RMS) RMS value - 970
IF Continuous (direct) on-state current - 880
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Max. Units
IF(AV) Mean forward current Half wave resistive load 520
AIF(RMS) RMS value - 820
IF Continuous (direct) on-state current - 740
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Max. Units
IFSM Surge (non-repetitive) on-state current 10ms half sine, Tcase = 190°C
VR = 0
5.9 kA
I2t I2t for fusing 0.17 MA2s
Surge Ratings
Page <2> V1.007/01/21
Rectifier Diode Module
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
Element14.com/multicomp-pro
Thermal and Mechanical Ratings
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Max. Units
Rth(j-c) Thermal resistance – junction to case
Double side cooled DC
- 0.08
°C/W
Rth(c-h) Thermal resistance – case to heatsink - 0.02
Tvj Virtual junction temperature Blocking VDRM / VRRM
-40 190 °C
Tstg Storage temperature range
Fm Clamping force 4 6 kN
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Max. Units
VFM Forward voltage At 800A peak, Tcase = 25°C - 1.45 V
IRM Peak reverse current At VDRM, Tcase = 190°C - 30 mA
QS Total stored charge
IF = 1000A, dIRR/dt =10A/μs
Tcase = 190°C, VR =100V
- 1500 µC
VTO Threshold voltage
At Tvj = 190°C
- 0.8 V
rT Slope resistance - 0.657 mΩ
Characteristics
Page <3> V1.007/01/21
Rectifier Diode Module
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
Element14.com/multicomp-pro
Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the “Information”) belong to the members of the AVNET group of companies (the “Group”) or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for
the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change
without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness,
any error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make
any assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or
where the Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group’s liability for death or personal injury resulting from its
negligence. Multicomp Pro is the registered trademark of Premier Farnell Limited 2019.
Part Number Table
Description Part Number
Rectifier Diode Module, 1400V, 520A, T Case Code MPRD520T140